
6/13/24, 6:41 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

Central Portal for 
Philippina Government 
Procurement Oppurtunrtres'flilGEPS 1

PMIlppIne Government Electiutilc

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)
Reference Number 10953487

Procuring Entity PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLATIVE UAISON OFFICE
Title Procurement of 5 pcs. TV 65'; 1 pc. Camera Lens RF-S18-150mm; 2 pcs. Camera

Lens RF-100-400mm

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Kelo

Solicitation Number; RFQ 2024-06-013

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Status Pending

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement
- Small Value 
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Associated Components 1

Category: Office Equipment Parts
and Accessories

Approved Budget for pHp 289.800.00 
the Contract:

SId Supplements 0

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Document Request List 0

Contact Person: Rosalie T. Morales
Exe. Asst. Ill, Aaing 
Procurement Officer
6/F AAP Tower, 683 
Aurora Blvd., Brgy. 
Mariana,
Quezon City
Manila

Data Published 14/06/2024

Last Updated / Tima 13/06/2024 18:40 PM

Philippines 1005 
63-2-87361152 
$3-2-87361192 
rtmorales@iplle.gov,ph

Cloaing Date / Time 17/06/2024 10:00 AM

Description

I. OEUVERASLES/REQUIREMENTS FROM THE SUPPLIER

1. The prospective bidder/s shall bid for the supply and delivery of the following, to the PLLO, with 
specifications listed below:

A. 5 pieces 65' SMART TV @ Php30,Q00.00 PhplSO,000.00

Specifications:
• 65" Smart TV
• HDR 10
• Google TV
• OK Google
• Dolby Audio
• Dynamic Color Enhancement
• HOMI 2.1

B. I'plece CAMERA LENS @Php40,000.00 Php40,000.00

Specifications;
» EOS RF-S18-1S0 mm
• Angle of View (Diagonal); 7S,20' - 10° 25'
• Angle of View (Vertical); 45°30' • 5*45'
• Closest Focusing Distance (m, ft); 0.17 / 0.56 (A F, f ■ 18 - 35 mm)
• Construction (Groups Elements); 13, 17
• Diameter x Length (mm) (Approx,); 69.0 x 84.5
• Drive system: Leadscrew - type STM
• Filter Size (mm): 55

C. 2 pieces CAMERA LENS @Php49,9QO.QO Php99,800,00

Specifications;
• EOS RF100-400mm
• Angle of View (Diagonal); 24» 00' • 6°10'
• Angle of View (Horizontal); 20'’ 00" - 5*10"
• Angle of View (Vertical): 14° 00' • 3830’
• Closest Focusing Distance (m, ft): "1.2 / 3.94 (at 100mm) 0.88 / 2.89 {at 200mm) 1.05 / 3.4 (at 
400mm)'
• Construction (Groups Elements); 9,12
• Diameter x Length (mm) (Approx.); 79.5 x 164.7
• Filter Size (mm): 67
Other Information
For further inquiries, suppliers may contact telephone nos. 8-736-1192 and 8-736-1152 e/o BAC 
Secretariat. The Quotation may be submitted through e-mall at bac@pllo.gov.ph or delivered to the 
address below:

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat
6/F AAP Tower, 683 Aurora Blvd., Brgy. Mariana, Quezon City

Created by 
Date Created

Rosalie T. Morales 
13/06/2024

The PhilGEPS team Is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the 
system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the 
postings should be directed to Che contact person/s of the concerned party.

® 2004-2024 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.

httDs;//notices.DhilaeDs.aov.Dh/GEPSNONPlLOT/T©nder/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.asDX?refid=10953487

Help I Contact U* | SHamap

1/1

mailto:bac@pllo.gov.ph

